THE DATASHEET OF
F980J476MMA
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
F98 Series
Resin-Molded Chip, High CV Undertab
FEATURES
• Compliant to the RoHS2 directive 2011/65/EU
• SMD face down design

Moisture Sensitivity Level (MSL) is defined according to J-STD-020.
60 071119
RATINGS & PART NUMBER REFERENCE
AVX                               Case           Capacitance
          Rated
DCL
                    DF                    ESR                                                100kHz RMS Current (mA)                                *1
Part No.                            Size                   (μF)
                Voltage
(μA)
              @ 120Hz          @ 100kHz
25ºC                  60ºC                  85ºC                 125ºC
                ΔC/C                  MSL
                                                                                                                 (V)                                              (%)                    (Ω)                                                                                                                           (%)
2.5 Volt
     F980E476MMA            M              47             2.5            1.2             30              4              79              –               71             32            ±30             3
4 Volt
     F980G475MUA             U              4.7              4              0.5             20             20             27              –               25             11            ±30             3
     F980G106MUA             U              10              4              0.8             25             20             27              –               25             11            ±30             3
     F980G156MUA             U              15              4              9.0             40             25             24              –               22             10            ±30             3
     F980G226MMA            M              22              4              0.9             15             7.5             58              –               52             23            ±30             3
  F980G226MUALZT          U              22              4             25.0            40             20             27             25              –               11            ±30             3
     F980G336MMA            M              33              4              1.3             30              4              79              –               71             32            ±30             3
     F980G476MMA            M              47              4              1.9             40              8              56              –               50             22            ±30             3
     F980G686MMA            M              68              4             27.2            50             10             50              –               45             20            ±30             3
     F980G686MSA             S              68              4              2.7             30              4             106             –               95             42            ±30             3
     F980G107MMA            M             100             4             80.0            60             10             50              –               45             20            ±30             3
     F980G107MSA             S             100             4              4.0             35              4             106             –               95             42            ±30             3
     F980G227MSA             S             220             4             132            80              5              95              –               85             38            ±30             3
6.3 Volt
     F980J475MMA            M             4.7            6.3            0.5             20             7.5             58              –               52             23            ±30             3
     F980J475MUA             U              4.7            6.3            0.6             20             20             27              –               25             11            ±30             3
     F980J106MMA            M              10             6.3            0.6              8               6              65              –               58             26            ±30             3
  F980J106MUALZT          U              10             6.3            6.3             30             30             22             20              –                9             ±30             3
     F980J226MMA            M              22             6.3            1.4             20              6              65              –               58             26            ±30             3
     F980J336MMA            M              33             6.3            4.2             35              8              56              –               50             22            ±30             3
     F980J476MMA            M              47             6.3           29.6            45             10             50              –               45             20            ±30             3
     F980J476MSA             S              47             6.3            3.0             25              6              87              –               78             35            ±30             3
  F980J107MMAAXE         M             100            6.3            126            80             10             50             45              –               20            ±30             3
     F980J107MSA             S             100            6.3           63.0            50              8              75              –               68             30            ±30             3
10 Volt
     F981A225MMA            M             2.2             10             0.5              6              7.5             58              –               52             23            ±30             3
     F981A225MUA             U              2.2             10             0.5             15             15             32              –               28             13            ±30             3
     F981A475MMA            M             4.7             10             0.5              6               6              65              –               58             26            ±30             3
  F981A475MUALZT          U              4.7             10             4.7             25             25             24             22              –               10            ±30             3
     F981A106MMA            M              10             10             1.0             20             7.5             58              –               52             23            ±30             3
  F981A226MMALZT         M              22             10            11.0            30              8              56             50              –               22            ±30             3
     F981A226MSA             S              22             10             2.2             20              4             106             –               95             42            ±30             3
  F981A336MMALZT         M              33             10            33.0            45              8              56             50              –               22            ±30             3
     F981A336MSA             S              33             10             3.3             30              6              87              –               78             35            ±30             3
     F981A476MSA             S              47             10             9.4             35              5              95              –               85             38            ±30             3
16 Volt
     F981C474MUA             U             0.47            16             0.5              6              25             24              –               22             10            ±20             3
     F981C105MMA            M               1              16             0.5              6              10             50              –               45             20            ±30             3
     F981C225MMA            M             2.2             16             0.5              6              10             50              –               45             20            ±30             3
     F981C475MMA            M             4.7             16             0.8             12             12             46              –               41             18            ±30             3
     F981C106MSA             S              10             16             1.6             18              4             106             –               95             42            ±30             3
20 Volt
     F981D105MMA            M               1              20             0.5              6              10             50              –               45             20            ±30             3
25 Volt
     F981E105MMA            M               1              25             0.5              8              10             50              –               45             20            ±30             3
35 Volt
     F981V105MSA             S               1              35             0.7             20              8              75              –               68             30            ±30             3
F98 Series
Resin-Molded Chip, High CV Undertab
TEST F98 series (Temperature range -55ºC to +125ºC)
Condition